Rexroth Bedienungsanleitung für Kompaktejektoren
Operating Instructions for compact ejectors
ECS 10, 15, 20, 30
Blatt
1/10
Datum
03.2003
R412004317-BDL-001-AA Seite / Page: 1/10 03.2003

ECS 10-15 24 V DC  -5/+10% 1.3 W 100 % 8 ms / 10 ms Push button Z diode (in valve) LED – red IP 40 (with plug)
ECS 20-30 24 V DC  -5/+10% 2.5 W 100 % 10 ms / 12 ms Push button Varistor (in plug) LED - red IP 65 (with plug)
Typbezeichnungen Type Designations
10 ... 30 Düsendurchmesser=1.0 .... 3.0 mm 10 ... 30 Nozzle diameter = 1.0 ... 3.0 mm
NO / NC Ruhestellung Saugventil (Magnetventil),
NO = Stromlos offen , NC= stromlos geschlossen
NO / NC Idle position of suction valve (solenoid valve),
NO = normally open, NC = normally closed
AS mit Abblasventil und Sicherheitsrückschlagventil AS with blow-off valve and non-return valve
V ... mit Vakuumschalter V ... with vacuum switch
R ... mit interner Regelung (Luftsparautomatik) R ... with internal regulation (automatic air-saving)
R412004317-BDL-001-AA Seite / Page: 2/10 03.2003
R7920 0000 619  How2/TEF2 – Kessler  22.03.2004
Ejector ECS 10 – 15 Ejectors ECS 20 – 30
Befestigungsbohrungen des Ejektors
ECS 10-15:Durchmesser 4,5 mm
ECS 20-30:Durchmesser 5,5 mm
Vakuumanschluss
ECS 10-15:Anschlussgewinde G1/8“
ECS 20-30:Anschlussgewinde G3/8“
Druckluftanschluss
ECS 10-15:Anschlussgewinde G1/8“
ECS 20-30:Anschlussgewinde G1/4“
Filtergehäuse
Filterelement
Schalldämpfer
Vakuumschalter
Elektrischer Anschluss Vakuumschalter (außer ... VPM)
Bei allen Geräten: M8 x 1
Elektrischer Anschluss Pilotventil „Saugen“
ECS 10-15:  formschlüssig rastend; nicht genormt
ECS 20-30: Steckanschluss nach DIN 43650 Form C
Handhilfsbetätigung (tastend) Pilotventil „Saugen“
Elektrischer Anschluss Pilotventil „Abblasen“
Handhilfsbetätigung (tastend) Pilotventil „Abblasen“
Mounting holes for ejector
ECS 10-15:Diameter 4.5 mm
ECS 20-30:Diameter 5.5 mm
Vacuum connector
ECS 10-15:Thread G1/8“
ECS 20-30:Thread G3/8“
Compressed-air connector
ECS 10-15:Thread G1/8“
ECS 20-30:Thread G1/4“
Filter housing
Filter element
Silencer
Vacuum switch
Electrical connector for vacuum switch  (except ... VPM)
On all versions: M8 x 1
Electrical connector for pilot valve "Suction"
ECS 10-15:positive locking, not standardised
ECS 20-30:connector to DIN 43650, shape C
Auxiliary manual actuation (push button) for pilot valve "Suction"
Electrical connector for pilot valve "Blow off"
Auxiliary manual actuation (push button) for pilot valve "Blow off"
Saugvermögen / Vacuum Flow Vakuum / Vacuum Luftverbrauch / Air consumption
Technische Daten / Technical Data
Typ / Type Düsen-∅ /
Nozzle ∅
Max. Vakuum
Max. vacuum
Max. Saugvermögen
Max. Suction capacity
Betriebsdruck
Operating pressure
Gesamtgewicht /
Total weight
ECS 10 1 mm 85 % 37 l/min 5 ... 6 bar 0,275 kg
ECS 15 1,5 mm 85 % 65 l/min 5 ... 6 bar 0,275 kg
ECS 20 2 mm 85 % 116 l/min 5 ... 6 bar 0,465 kg
ECS 30 3 mm 85 % 200 l/min 5 ... 6 bar 0,485 kg
R412004317-BDL-001-AA Seite / Page: 3/10 03.2003